### COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

#### In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF	)
COMMERCIAL PROPANE SERVICE, LLC	)
D/B/A BRIGHT'S PROPANE SERVICE, INC.	) CASE NO. 2017-00343
FOR AN ALTERNATIVE RATE	)
ADJUSTMENT	)

# NOTICE OF INTENT TO PLACE PROPOSED RATES INTO EFFECT

Pursuant to KRS 278.190 and 807 KAR 5:076, Section 7, Commercial Propane Service, LLC ("Commercial Propane") gives notice of its intent to place the proposed rates into effect on July 1, 2018. Commercial Propane will maintain its records in a manner to enable it or the Commission, to determine the amounts to be refunded and to whom a refund is due if the Commission orders a refund.

Dated: June 5, 2018 Respectfully submitted,

Gerald E. Wuetcher Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100 Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1801

gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com Telephone: (859) 231-3017

Telephone. (839) 231-30

Fax: (859) 259-3517

Joseph T. Mandlehr Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 2000 PNC Plaza 500 West Jefferson Street Louisville, Kentucky 40202 Telephone: (502) 333-6000

Fax: (502) 627-8722

joseph.mandlehr@skofirm.com

Counsel for Commercial Propane Service LLC

# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

This is to certify that Commercial Propane Service LLC's June 6, 2018 electronic filing of the Notice of Intent is a true and accurate copy of the same document being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on June 6, 2018; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that a copy in paper medium of the Motion will be delivered to the Commission no later than June 7, 2018.

Gerald E. Wuetcher

Counsel for Commercial Propane Service LLC